

GAHC040002102025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./20/2025**

Balo Chakak  
Son of Shri Balo Tagia, prop of M/s BC Enterprises, CLF Colony, Nirjuli, PO and PS  
Nirjuli, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr  
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tarh Takar  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Late Tarh Tacha  
a resident of Papu Nallah  
PO Naharlagun  
PS Papu Hills  
Papum Pare District  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tabit Tapak, T Tabing, Aso Dalbong

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP, Rosy C Lowangcha, Preety Moyong, Tana Rini, V  
Mandal, Eho Menjo, Minter Karbak, Pritam Taffo

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06.05.2026**

Mr. B. Sibbo, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for adjournment of the matter for two weeks. He submits that he has taken consent from the learned counsel appearing for the other side.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**